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GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

OPERATIONS DIVISION W&P

GILGIT

Dated 13June, 2025

S#

No. EE/WP/AB-12/2024-25/701

Sublect:- NOTICE INVITING TENDER

1. Tenders for the mentioned work are hereby Invited from approved/enl|sted
contractors/firms of the Water & Power Department/PEC on the date and time

mentioned below which will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of
contractors: -

Name of Work

Estimate

Cost

Earnest

money
Rs.

Cost of

tender

form

Date of

submission
Date of

opening

PEC

Code

2

Supply/ Fixing of 100 KVA
Transformer along with TD
line at Umer Faroob

Muhallah near Manzoor Mir

Pump Parri and Jutial.

Installation of 50 KVA step
down transformer for Syed
Razi ud din House near

Markazy Imam Bargah/ Solar

Battery installation at

Planning Office Gilgit E&M-I
HQ-II Gilgit

MANDATORY CONDITIONS:.

4000
5.000 100000

03-07-2025

(1100hrs)
03-07-2025

(1130hrs)
EEOS

EE04

4000
4705920 94118

03-07-2025

(1200hrs)
03-07-2025

(1230hrs)
EE05
EE04

1. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category duly
renewed for FY2024-25.

2. Specialized codes mentioned against each and minimum 02 works experlence in

similar nature with agreement cost of Rs. 5.000 million completed during last 3
years is mandatory for purchase of bidding documents.

3. Authorization certificate from WAPDA approved manufacturers (for Sr. Ne. 1 only).
4. Bid Security is mandatory for purchasing of bidding documents.
5. Tender forms can be obtained from the office of the undersigned i,e, Water &

Power Division Gilgit located Near Eidgah Konodass Gilgit on cash payment (non
-refundable) during office hours by presenting original/valid PEC registration
certificate in person and authority/power attorney will not be entertained.

6. No tender will be sold on the date of opening tender.
7. Conditional tenders will be rejected. Oeed  saearind eo w ii iaic

Distributlons!-
1. The Sub Dlvislenal Offieer
2. GBPPRA website hitps://ghppra.gov.pk/

3. Office Notice Board

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Operatlons Division W&P

Gligit
Ph.# 05811-920748




