

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER OPERATIONS DIVISION W&P GILGIT

No. EE/WP/AB-12/2024-25/70

Dated 13 June, 2025

Subject:-

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

1. Tenders for the mentioned work are hereby invited from approved/enlisted contractors/firms of the Water & Power Department/PEC on the date and time mentioned below which will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of contractors:

S#	Name of Work	Estimate Cost	Earnest money Rs.	Cost of tender form	Date of submission	Date of opening	PEC Code
1	Supply/ Fixing of 100 KVA Transformer along with TD line at Umer Faroog Muhallah near Manzoor Mir Pump Parri and Jutial.	5.000	100000	4000	03-07-2025 (1100hrs)	03-07-2025 (1130hrs)	EE05 EE04
2	Installation of 50 KVA step down transformer for Syed Razi ud din House near Markazy Imam Bargah/ Solar Battery installation at Planning Office Gilgit E&M-I HQ- II Gilgit	4705920	94118	4000	03-07-2025 (1200hrs)	03-07-2025 (1230hrs)	EEO5 EEO4

MANDATORY CONDITIONS: -

- Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category duly renewed for FY2024-25.
- Specialized codes mentioned against each and minimum 02 works experience in similar nature with agreement cost of Rs. 5.000 million completed during last 3 years is mandatory for purchase of bidding documents.
- 3. Authorization certificate from WAPDA approved manufacturers (for Sr. No. 1 only).
- 4. Bid Security is mandatory for purchasing of bidding documents.
- 5. Tender forms can be obtained from the office of the undersigned i.e. Water & Power Division Gilgit located Near Eidgah Konodass Gilgit on cash payment (non -refundable) during office hours by presenting original/valid PEC registration certificate in person and authority/power attorney will not be entertained.
- 6. No tender will be sold on the date of opening tender.

7. Conditional tenders will be rejected.

8. GBPPRA will be applicable for whole procurement process.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Operations Division W&P
Gilgit

Ph.# 05811-920748

Distributions:-

- 1. The Sub Divisional Officer
- 2. GBPPRA website https://gbppra.gov.pk/
- 3. Office Notice Board

حکومت گلگت بلتتان از دفتر ایگزیکٹیوانجبینیر واٹراینڈیاورآپرشنز ڈویژن گلگت۔

مورخه جون2024

No. EE/WP-Opr/AB/Cash/2024-25/70/

{ ٹینڈر نوٹس}

ا یکزیمٹیوانجئیر واٹراینڈ پاورڈویژن گلگت کودرجہ ذیل کام کے لیے رجٹرڈ کنٹریکٹر حضرات سے سربمہرٹینڈر مطلوب ہیں۔لہذاخواہشندٹھیکیدار افرم اپنٹیڈرفارم دیئے ۔۔۔ گئے وقت اور تاریخ تک زیر یخطی کے وفتر میں جمع کراسکتے ہیں۔ٹینڈر کھولنے کی تاریخ ٹینڈر کے ساتھ درج ہے۔۔

PEC	ثيندركهولني	ٹینڈرجع کرانے	نینڈردستاویزات	زربيعانه	تخمينه لا گت	اشياء	ىرىل نبر
Code	تاريخ	كاريخ	کی قیمت				
EE05	3/7/2025	3/7/2025	4000	100000	5000000	فزدا ہمی وتنصیب 100KVA	1
EE04	(1130hrs)	(1100 hrs)				ٹرانسفارمر وضروری سامان برائے	
						HT/LT لا محتمر فاروق محلّه نزد	
						منظورمير پژي اورجڻيال گلگت	
EE05	3/7/2025	3/7/2025	4000	94118	4705920	تنصيب50KVA ٹرانسفارم	r
EE04	(1230 hrs)	(1200 hrs)				برائے سید رضی الدین ھاوس نز د	
						مرکزی امام بارگاه وسوکر بیٹری کی	
				v.		تنصيب برائ پلاننگ آفس گلگت	

- ا۔ ٹینڈر دہندہ یا کتان انجیئر نگ کونسل کارجٹر ڈاورسال 25-2024 کاتجدید ہونالازی ہے۔
- ۲ پنیڈر کے مراہ سکیورٹی امینک ڈرافٹ قابل واپسی بنام ایگزیمٹیوانجینیر واٹراینڈ پاورگلگت منسلک ہوناضروری ہے۔
 - الكمل يامبهم نيند رنا قابل قبول موگا۔
- سم ٹینڈرمنظور ہونے کے اور ورک آرڈ رایشو ہونے کے بعد فراہی وتنصیب میں تاخیر کی صورت میں وجہ بتائے بغیرزیر و تخطی کو بیش
 - حاصل ہوگا کہوہ ٹینڈر منسوخ کرے۔
 - ۵۔ زیر دیخطی کو بمطابق GBPPRA شق 36 پین حاصل ہوگا کہوہ وجہ بتا کے کسی نمینڈر کو مستر د کر سکتا کھیے

اليزيكثيوانجنيئر

والرايند ياوردوين كلكت_

كالى برائے اطلاع:

- ا جناب سكريثري واثرايند پاور ديار ثمنث گلگت بلتتان _ گلگت
 - ٢ جناب جيف الجمينير والرايند پاور ديبار منك كلك ريجن
 - ۳ جناب سرينندنگ انجينئر سركل آف واثرايند ياور كلكت _